
Students

19,038

Total

Undergraduate

Graduate 3,860 (20.3%)

15,178 (79.7%)

Career
Female Male

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 6,198 (32.6%)

1,150 (29.8%)

5,048 (33.3%)

12,840 (67.4%)

2,710 (70.2%)

10,130 (66.7%)

Sex
Full-Time Part-Time

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 4,738 (24.9%)

2,185 (56.6%)

2,553 (16.8%)

14,300 (75.1%)

1,675 (43.4%)

12,625 (83.2%)

Time Status

American
Indian /
Alaska
Native Asian

Black /
African

American

Native
Hawaiian
/ Pacific
Islander White

Two or
more
races

Hispanic
/ Latino
of any
race

Non-
Resident
alien

Unknown
/ Not

reported

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total
444

(2.3%)

98
(2.5%)

346
(2.3%)

568
(3.0%)

354
(9.2%)

214
(1.4%)

2,387
(12.5%)

221
(5.7%)

2,166
(14.3%)

904
(4.7%)

98
(2.5%)

806
(5.3%)

8,388
(44.1%)

2,198
(56.9%)

6,190
(40.8%)

16
(0.1%)

2
(0.1%)

14
(0.1%)

5,300
(27.8%)

735
(19.0%)

4,565
(30.1%)

968
(5.1%)

139
(3.6%)

829
(5.5%)

63
(0.3%)

15
(0.4%)

48
(0.3%)

IPEDS Race / Ethnicity

Business Administration

Biology

Psychology

Health Studies/Sciences

Kinesiology

1,552
(10.2%)
1,205
(7.9%)
1,053
(6.9%)
682

(4.5%)
663

(4.4%)

Top Five Undergraduate Majors
(Pre-Majors combined with Majors)

In-State Out-of-State

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 1,592 (8.4%)

846 (21.9%)

746 (4.9%)

17,446 (91.6%)

3,014 (78.1%)

14,432 (95.1%)

Residency
(As defined for tuiƟon purposes)

One-Year Retention (2020 Cohort)

Four-Year Graduation (2017 Cohort)

Six-Year Graduation (2015 Cohort) 57.4%

40.1%

77.6%

RetenƟon & GraduaƟon
(First-Ɵme in college by IPEDS;
No IPEDS exclusions considered)

Bachelor

Master

Doctor

Graduate Certificate

Total 4,840 (100.0%)

192 (4.0%)

204 (4.2%)

891 (18.4%)

3,553 (73.4%)

Degrees Awarded
(Academic Year 2020-2021)

HS GPA ACT SAT

Applied

Admitted

Enrolled 1,181

1,212

1,211

24

25

25

3.59

3.73

3.64

2,543

9,738

10,696

Admissions
(Incoming first-Ɵme in college by IPEDS; Admissions scores only)

Admit Rate     91.0%  |  Yield     26.1%

Fundable Non-Fundable

Undergraduate

Graduate

Total 3,169 (1.4%)

1,077 (3.8%)

2,092 (1.0%)

226,357 (98.6%)

27,229 (96.2%)

199,128 (99.0%)

Credit Hours
(By Course Career)

Faculty

1,138

Total

Female

Male 491 (43.1%)

647 (56.9%)

Faculty Sex Full-Time

Part-Time 264 (23.2%)

874 (76.8%)

Faculty Time Status
(As defined by IPEDS)

Tenure

Tenure Track

Professional Track

Phased Retirement 23 (2.0%)

551 (48.4%)

183 (16.1%)

381 (33.5%)

Tenure Status

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer/Instructor

Other or none 6 (0.5%)

423 (37.2%)

263 (23.1%)

218 (19.2%)

228 (20.0%)

Academic Rank
(As defined by IPEDS)

Asian
Black / Africian

American White
Two or more

races
Hispanic / Latino

of any race
Non- Resident

alien
Unknown / Not

Reported
Female

Male

Total 23 (2.0%)

10 (2.0%)

13 (2.0%)

40 (3.5%)

21 (4.3%)

19 (2.9%)

54 (4.7%)

17 (3.5%)

37 (5.7%)

14 (1.2%)

8 (1.6%)

6 (0.9%)

824 (72.4%)

363 (73.9%)

461 (71.3%)

104 (9.1%)

36 (7.3%)

68 (10.5%)

79 (6.9%)

36 (7.3%)

43 (6.6%)

Faculty IPEDS Race / Ethnicity

861
(75.7%)

Faculty with
a Terminal
Degree

Financial Aid

$190,024,690.06

Total Amount Paid
(All aid types included)

$7,876.71

Average Loan Paid
(Undergraduate only)

$97,722,586.79

Grants & Scholarships Paid
(Any type, including Pell)

$28,317.66

Average Indebtedness
(Undergraduate only)

Grant or Scholarship (all)

       - Pell Grant

Loan

Waiver

Work Study 254 (1.2%)

408 (1.9%)

10,410 (47.9%)

8,127 (37.4%)

11,758 (54.1%)

Aid Recipients

Student data: SDM Fall 2021 Census snapshot; Faculty data: HRDM October 2021 (official) PDF snapshot; Financial Aid data: SDM 2020-2021 (prior year) FA snapshot; JL
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