

UNCG at a Glance Fall 2021

			Stude	ents					
Total			Sex				Time Status		
19,038			F	emale	Male		Full-Time	Part-Time	
Career		Undergraduate	10,130 (6	6.7%)	5,048 (33.3%)	Undergradu	ate 12,625 (83.2%)	2,553 (16.8%)	
	15 178 (79 7%)	Graduate	2,710 (7	(0.2%)	1,150 (29.8%)	Graduate	1,675 (43.4%)	2,185 (56.6%)	
		Total	12,840 (6	7.4%)	6,198 (32.6%)	Total	14,300 (75.1%)	4,738 (24.9%)	
		ace / Ethnicit	v			To	p Five Undergrad	luate Maiors	
American			,	Hispanic					
Indian /	Black / Ha	waiian		/ Latino	Non- U		siness Administration	1,552	
							logv	(10.2% 1,205	
	,	14 6,190 0.1%) (40.8%)		2,166 (14.3%)		346	•,	(7.9%) 1,053	
15 139	735	2 2,198	98	221	354	98		(6.9%)	
63 968	5,300	16 8,388	(2.5%)	2,387	(9.2%)	(2.5%) He	alth Studies/Sciences	682 (4.5%)	
(0.3%) (5.1%)	(27.8%) (0.1%) (44.1%)	(4.7%)	(12.5%)	(3.0%)	(2.3%) Kin	esiology	663 (4.4%)	
Residency		Rete	ntion &	Graduat	ion		Degrees Award	, ,	
(As defined for tuition purposes)		(First-time in college by IPEDS;				(Academic Year 2020-2021)			
In-State Out-of-State		No IPEDS exclusions considered)				Bachelor		3,553 (73.4%)	
14,432 (95.1%)	One-Year Retention (2020 Cohort) 77.6%				Master		891 (18.4%)		
3,014 (78.1%)	(70.170) 040 (21.970)			,				204 (4.2%)	
Fotal 17,446 (91.6%) 1,592 (8.4%)		Six-Year Graduation (2015 Cohort) 57.4%			Graduate Co	ertificate	192 (4.0%)		
						Total		4,840 (100.0%)	
		ssions scores only	·)						
	HS GPA	ACT	SAT			F	undable	Non-Fundable	
10,696	3.64	25 1,211 Undergrad		uate	199,128 (99.0%)		2,092 (1.0%)		
9,738	3.73	25 1,212 Graduate			27,229 (96.2%)		1,077 (3.8%)		
,			1,181	Total		226,357	(98.6%)	3,169 (1.4%)	
Admit Rate 91	L.0% Yield 2	6.1%							
		The state of the s		Tenure Stat					
1,138				Tenure		381 (33.5%)			
ulty Sex			264 (22 20/)					228 (20.0%) 218 (19.2%)	
647 (56.9%		1 art-11me 204 (2		1 Tolessional Track		` ′		263 (23.1%)	
Male 491 (43.1%)		Phased F		Phased Re	etirement	23 (2.0%)		423 (37.2%)	
							Other or none	6 (0.5%)	
	F	aculty IPFDS I	Race / Ft	hnicity				Faculty with	
					nanie / Latine	Non Posid	ent Unknown/Net	a Terminal	
Asian	American	White	I WO OI	races	of any race			Degree	
43 (6.6%)	68 (10.5%)	461 (71.3%)	6 (0.9%)	37 (5.7%)	,	, , ,		
36 (7.3%)	36 (7.3%)	363 (73.9%)		•	17 (3.5%)	•	, , ,	861 (75.7%)	
79 (6.9%)	104 (9.1%)	824 (72.4%)	14 (1.2%)	54 (4.7%)	40 (3.5	5%) 23 (2.0%)	(10.170)	
			Financi	al Aid					
		Grants & Scholarships Paid (Any type, including Pell)				Aid Recipients			
otal Amount Pai	-			-					
All aid types included	-		ny type, inc	luding Pell			nolarship (all)	11,758 (54.1%)	
All aid types included \$190,024,690.06)	(Ai	\$97,722 ,	luding Pell 586.79)	- Pell G	nolarship (all)	11,758 (54.1%) 8,127 (37.4%)	
All aid types included	d	(Ai	\$97,722 ,	luding Pell 586.79 ebtedne)		nolarship (all)	11,758 (54.1%) 8,127 (37.4%) 10,410 (47.9%) 408 (1.9%)	
f	American Indian / Alaska Native Asian (0.3%) (5.5%) (15 139) (0.4%) (3.6%) (63 6%) (0.3%) (5.1%) Residency ined for tuition purpose In-State 14,432 (95.1%) 3,014 (78.1%) 17,446 (91.6%) Adrig first-time in colleged 10,696 9,738 2,543 Admit Rate 92 10,696 9,738 2,543	19,038 Career 15,178 (79.7%) 3,860 (20.3%) IPEDS R American Indian / Alaska African / F American Isl 48 829 4,565 (0.3%) (5.5%) (30.1%) (6.3 968 5,300 (0.3%) (5.1%) (27.8%) (6.2 968 5,300 (0.3%) (5.1%) (27.8%) (6.2 968 5,300 (0.3%) (5.1%) (27.8%) (6.2 968 5,300 (0.3%) (5.1%) (27.8%) (6.2 968 5,300 (0.3%) (5.1%) (27.8%) (6.2 968 5,300 (0.3%) (5.1%) (27.8%) (6.2 968 5,300 (0.3	19,038	19,038	19,038	Temporal	Tender	19,038	